\muuua¢vnv tvas o s swr, : g

31
—T=oILUTION AUTHORIZING BUDC___MENDMENTS TO THE COUNT® aral.

Projects FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1989

- WHREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the

198%-82 General Purpose ¥Yund Budget,

" NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissionersg

of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the

Chapter I
Fund 142-971 .
Approved Budget Amended
Acct. # Account EEQEEE;_ Amendment Budeet
- Estimated ==cget
Revenue
47141 Chapter I 337,357.58 (13’335.01) 324,022.57
e 1o _324,022.57
Total 337,357.58 (13,335.01) 324,022.57
Estimated
Expenditures
72100 : Instruction
72100 116 Teachers A
Salaries 214,135,00 (13,335.01) . 200,799 99
T TR i
72100 Total :214,135.00 (13,335.01) _556T7§§T§§
— _200,799.99
SECTION 2. BE 1'1‘ FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resol;ti:er:;;s::
the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley Countyé ﬁ:'ealod:
Which are in Conflict with this resolution are hereby P
SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESCLVED, that' this resol;a;i:{\r.take
effect from and after its passage, ‘the public wglfaigué.g_ot
ing {t. This resolution shall be spread upon the m
the Board of County Commissjoners.
ION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
- TO THE RULES OF THE COMMI1SS ' - 1 -
SPON;gggg”wg; THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY CQUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS: . |

/th day of October +1989 ; that:

1

SECTION 1. The Federal Project® Fund is hereby émmended as follows:

;héhf/hudge; Committce ﬁ#
;mmﬁ;/ that the fore-

Motion made by Commissioner Sam Sinclair 5y CannisEipner

motion .. .. .- .

-~

PROVED:
ATTESTED TO: s

T zgzzﬁa | QMMM) i

—— County Clerk x%&r%/s.,«yﬁicbcew, County Executive
Faye Butts,




